CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No. Mano

Date: 11/03/2024

Certified that the land measuring 6651.44 Square Meter is owned by the Lalji Gupta S/O Mulai Ram Gupta, Rajesh Kumar Gupta and Rohit Kumar Gupta S/O Late Kedar Nath Smt. Amrita Gupta W/O Late Kedar Nath by way of Sale Deed.

It is further certified that owner of the land has leased the said land to City Public School Katra, Badshahpur Jaunpur fully described in the schedule mentioned here in after with the following details for a period of $\underline{30 \ Years}$ from $\underline{10/03/2011}$ to $\underline{09/03/2041}$

SL	Particulars	Details
1.	Plot No.(s)/Survey No.(s)/Khasra No.(s)/Khata No. (s)/Khatauni No.(s)	27 क 27 ग
2.	Name of street/Village,Sub Division,District and State	Katra, Badshahpur Jaunpur

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that <u>City Public School</u> run by name of <u>Samajik Arthik Evam Shaikshik Vikas</u> <u>Samiti</u> is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 6651.44 square meters situated in Plot No. 27 क 27 ग at <u>Katra, Badshahpur Jaunpur</u> and bounded as follows:

North: House of Balram Sharma & Other

East: House of Chamela Devi

West: Nala

South: Road

Manager City Public School

Kalia Mungra Badshahpur-Jaunpur

DM/ ADM/ SDM/ TEHSILDAR/ NAIB TEHSILDAR/ REGISTRAR/ SUB- REGISTRAR/EQUIVALENT LAND AUTHORITY

City Public School
Katra, Mungra Badshahpur-Jaunpur

(Stamp and Signature of the land authority)
(Name of Officer)

(Name of District)

^{*} The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.